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PASSENGER SERVICE UNIT BASIC SHELL ASSEMBLY

=s io /c cK

~. Check spring (270, Fig. 2, 3, 4) for free position indicated in
Fig. i, and for a deflection of 267 to 273 degrees under a load of 1.0
pound-inch.

CHECK POSITION

Spring Check Diagram
Figure 1

Apr 5/75 25-20-15
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A. Refinish (Fig. 2, 3, 4)

CAUTION: DO ~,OT U.~E HI-SPEED LACQUER TO REFINISH POLYCARBOKATE PLASTIC
PARTS. IT WILL CAUSE INSTALT DETERIORATION THAT MAY ~T P_E
VISUALLY DETECTABLE.

NOTE: Refer to 20-30-02 for strippir~g of protective finished, and to
20-41-01 for explaration of F and SRF finish codes.

(i) Plunger (55, 135), body (~5, 95, 130, 140), link (90) -- Chromic
acid anodize (F-2.26) all over. Material: A1 alloy.

(2) Bolt (125) -- Cadmium plate per 20-42-05, type 2, class 2 (F-I.1926)
all over. Material: Steel, AMS 4340, 125-145 ksi.

(3) Support (150) -- Alodize (colored film) or chronic acid anodize
followed by one coat BMS 10-11, t$~e 1 primer (SRF-2.30) all over.
Optior~l: Alodize (colored film) (F-2.21) all over. Material:
A1 alloy.

(4) Spring (270) -- Cadmium plate, per 20-42-05, type 2, class 2.
Material: Steel m~sic wire.

25-20-15
Page 2
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3. ILLUSTRATED PAR’I’S LIST

SFE

225
220 (OPP. END)

235

230

SEE

® SEE

.E(g)~
SEE

-fi1 HRU

215

SEE
lO

.210

65-86h~

SEE

SEE

©

10

SEE

25o
255
26o

®

Basic Shell Assembly

Figure 2 (Sheet l) Apr 5/75
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Basic Shell Assembly
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.165

10

SEE

lO5

¯ 285

275

@

130

®

25-20-15
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Figure 2 (Sheet 3) Apt 5/75



55
~0

65-86412

PART NO.

65-86412-1
65-86412-2
65-86412-3
65-86412-4
65-86412-5
65-86412-6
65-86412-27
65-86412-28
65-86412-29
65-86412-30
65-86412-31
65-86412-32
65-86412-11
65-86412-12
65-86412-13
65-86412-14
65-86412-15
65-86412-16
65-86412-25
65-86412-26
65-8900-1
65-8900-2
69-64539-1
69-64539-2
69-64539-3
69-61465-5

NASII91-O6P4L
AN960FD6

69-61465-6
BACTI2AC8
65-85905-1
RCS329O
NAS607-2-8P
NAS6OT-I-4P
65-859OO-3
RCS3289
65-85904-1
65-85902-i
65-85903-1

BOEING        "~
CONNERClAL dET

OVERHAUL MANUAL

AIRLINE
PART

NUMBER

N OM ENC LA TU RE

1234567

SHELL ASSY FWD

SHELL ASSY CENTER
sm~m ASsY An Z/3
sm:u~ ASSY An i/3
¯ sm~L AssY FWD I/3
¯ sm~u~ ~s~ ~m I/3

s~ AssY C~ i/3
: sm~ ~ cmmm i/3
. SHELL ASSY AFT 1/3
¯ s~mu~ ASSY An i/3

m~szc s~zu. ~ z/3
: taSTe sm~ F~O I/3

mSlC smm~ CENTER ~
BASIC SHELL CENTER

BASIC SHELL An
¯ END CAP
¯ END CAP
¯ . CLAMP ASSY OUTBD SUPPORT
. . CLAMP ASSY OUTBD SUPPORT
¯ . . PIN ASSY
.... RETAINER, SPRING
¯ ¯ ¯ ¯ PIN

¯ . . LANYARD ASSY
A~ACHING PARTS

¯ . . SCREW
¯ . . WASHER

.... COHD, NYLON

.... LUG TERMINAL
¯ . . PLUNGER
¯ . . SPRING, V08205
¯ ¯ ¯ PIN

¯ ¯ ¯ P~N

¯ . . PLUNGER, SPRING
¯ . . SPRING, V08205
¯ . . BODY, CLAMP
¯ . . LINK, ROCKER
¯ . . BODY, r~_UNGER (USED ON 65-

859001-1)

USE

CODE

A
B
C
D
E
F
A
B
C
D
E
F
A
B
C
D
E
F
E
F
A-F
A-F

RF
RF
RF
RF
RF
RF
I
i
i
i
i
i
I
i
I
i
i
i
i
I
I
2
2
2
2
2

Am 5/75



LO0
LOS
I_1.0

LI5
L20
L25
t3o
L35
L40
t50

t60
L65
t7o
175
175
18o
185
185
£9o
195
195
_~00
2OO
205
205
205
210
215
_~20
225

PART NO.

65-85903-2

65-85901-2
BACR15BB3DII
6100-9

MS16562-35
RCS3288
65-859o5-3
65-85907-1
65-85908-1
65-85906-1
69-64895-1

BACRI 5BA6AD

MS35649_282 -
MS35335-31
AN960FD8
NAS514P832-8
NAS51~-P832-8
NAS514-P832-6
66-25727-i
66-25727-1
69 -65405 -1
65-79165-21
65-79165-22
NAS514P632-6
BACR15DA4CH
NAS601-6P
NAS601-6B
~CR15DA4H
NAS620-6L
BACNIOJC06
65-79165-51
65-79165-52

NAS623-2-5
NAS620-SL
BACNIOJC08

BOEING "--

COArAWER~’I~L ~ET
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65-86412

AIRLINE
PART

NUMBER

NOMENCLATURE

1234567

.... BODY, PLUNGER (USED ON 65-
859ooi-2)

¯ . . LATCH ASSY, INBD
. . . RIVET
¯ . . RETAINER (MCGUIRE BEARING CO.,

PORTLAND, ORE)

.... SPRING
.... BOLT
.... BODY, PLUNGER
.... PLUNGER
.... BODYj LATCH
¯ . . SUPFOETj LATCH

A%’TAC H’fNG PARTS
¯ ¯ ¯ RIVET

e ¯ ¯ NUT

. . . IDCKWASHER
¯ . . WASHER
¯ . . SCREW
¯ . . SCREW
.... SCREW
.... SH~
¯ . . SHIM

. . MOUNTING, FLATE LATCH
¯ . GUIDE, OXYGEN %~]BE
¯ . GUIDE, OXYGEN TUBE
¯ . SCREW
. . RIVET
. . SCREW
¯ . SCREW (OPT)
¯ . RIVET
¯ . WASF~

¯ . COVER, HINGE
. . COVER, HINGE

A.~TACHING PARTS
¯ . SCREW
¯ . WASHER
® ® NUT

_________@$___-_-.--

USE
CODE

A-F
A-F
A-F

A-F

A-F

A-F I

AB
CD

A-D
E-F

AB,EF i

CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD

QTY
PEE
ASSY

1

i
1
i
1
1
4

2

2
2
2
1
2

4
2
2
1
I
2
2
2
2
2
4

1
1

Apt 5/75



-~55
260
-~65
265
270
~5
_~8o
-~85

65-86412

PART NO.

65-79165-41
65-79165-42

MS20253-3-
124

65-79165-53
65-79165-54
65-79165-43
65-79165-~
69-61458-i
~AS51~m40-6
AN960D4L
B~L~NIOJC04

AIRLINE
PART

NUMBER

NOMENCLATURE

1234567

. . DOOR ASSY
¯ . DOOR ASSY

ATTACHING PARTS
¯ . HINGE PIN

¯ . . HINGE
¯ . . HINGE
¯ . . DOOR
¯ . . DOOR
¯ . SPRING
. . SCREW
¯ . WASHER
¯ . NUT

USE

CODE

C
D

E
D

QTY
PER

ASS~

1
1

2

A;r 5/75 25-20-15
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65-86h12

SEE

® \
\

200,

SEE

\ IO

195
210

23O

2O5

~SEE Q

255

(TYPICAL)

25-20-15
Page l0

Basic Shell Assembly

Figure 3 (Sheet l) Apr 5/75
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Basic Shell Assembly
Figure 3 (Sheet 3) Apr 5/75



tO0
to5

65-86412

PART NO.

65-86412-7

65-86412-8

65-86412-9

65-86412-10

65-86412-33
65-86412-34
65-86412-35
65-86412-36
65 -86412-17
65-86412-18
65-86412-19
65-86412-20
65-89oo-I
65-89oo-2
69-64539-1
69 -64539-2
69-64539-3
69-61465-5

NASlI91-O61:~-L
AN960FD6

69-61465-6
BACTI2AC8
65-85905-I
RCS3290
NAS607-28P
NAS6OT-1-4P
65-85900-3
RCS3289
65-859o4-1
65-859o2-1
65-859o3-i

65-859o3-I

65-859Ol-2
BACR15HB3DII

AIRLINE
PART

NUMBER

NOMENCLATURE

1234567

PASSENGER SERVICE UNIT~ SHELL ASSY
z~o 2/3

PASSENGER SERVICE UNIT, SHELL ASSY
~wo 2/3

PASSENGER SERVICE UNITj SHELL ASSY
AFT 2/3

PASSENGER SERVICE UNIT, SKEIL ASSY
AFT 2/3
SHELL ASSY Ze 2Z3

[ SHELL ASSY FWD 2/3
SHELL ASSY AFT 2/3
SHELL ASSY AFT 2/3

BASIC SHELL FWD 2/3
BASIC SHELL FWD 2/3
BASIC SHELL AFT 2/3
BASIC SHELL AFT 2/3

¯ . CLAMP ASSY, OUTBD SUPPORT
¯ . CLAMP ASS"Z, OUTBD SUPPORT
¯ . ¯ P~ ASSY
.... HETAINER, "SPRING

¯ . . LANYARD ASSY
AKTACHLNG PARTS

.... SCREW

.... WASHER

.... CORD, NYLON
..... LUG TERMINAL
.... PLUNGER

¯ . . SPRING, V08205
¯ ¯ ¯ PIN

. . . PIN
¯ . . PLUNGER, SFRING
¯ . . SFRING, V08205
¯ . BODY, CLAMP
¯ . . LINK ROCKER
¯ . . BODY, PLUNGER (USED ON 65-

859oo1-1)
¯ . . BODY, PLUNGER (USED ON 65-

859001-2)
¯ . LATCH ASSY, INBD
¯ . RIVET

USE

CODE

A

B

C

D

A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A-D
A-D

A-D

QTY
PEP

ASSY

REF

REF

REF

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
i
1
1

i
1

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1

Nov 10/80 25-20-15
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&

ZT~M
NO.

3-
llO

115
12o
125
13o
135
].4o
15o
155
155

16o
165
170
175
185
19o
190
195
195

2OO
2OO
2O5
2O5
205
~-!0
-~15
22O
225
23O
235
24O

PART NO.

6100-9

M316562-35
Rcs3288
65-85905-3
65-85907-i
65-85908-i
65-85906-1
69-64895-1
BACRISBA6AD
BACRI 5BA6AD

M335649-282
M335335,31
AN960FD-8
NAS514P832-8
66-25727-I
69-65405-I
69-61459-5
65-79165-21
65-79165-22

NASSI4P63a-6
BAC R15-DA4C H
NAS601-6P
NAS6OI-6B
BAC R15DA4H
NAS620-6L
BACNIOJC06
65 -79165-51
65-79165-52
NAS623-2-5
NAS620-SL
BACN10JC08

AIRLINE
PART

NUMBER

NOMENCLATURE

1234567

¯ . . RETAINER (MDGUTRE BEARING CO.,
R3RTLAND, ORE)

.... SPRING
. . . BOLT
¯ . . BODY, FI/JNGER
¯ . . PLUNGER
¯ . . BODY, LATCH
¯ . SUPFO~T, LATCH
¯ . AETACHING PART
¯ . RIVET

¯ . iOCKWASHER
¯ . WASHER
¯ . SCREW
¯ . SHIM
. . MOUNTING, PLATE LATCH
¯ . mu ING Z_ ATE (on)
¯ . GUIDE, OXYGEN ~’JBE
¯ . GUIDE, OXYGEN %’JBE

A~ACHING PAR~

¯ . RIVET
¯ . SCREW
¯ . SCREW (OPT)
¯ . RIVET
¯ . WASHER

¯ . COVER, HINGE
¯ . COVER, HINGE
¯ . SCREW
¯ . WASHER

65-86~!2

USE

CODE

A-D
A-D

A,C
B,D

A,C
B,D

QTY
PET

ASSY

2
1
1
i
1
1
2
2
2

2
2
2
i
2
1
1
1
1

2
2
2
2
2

I

1
4
4
4

25-20-15
Page 14 Nov 10/80
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COmmErCIAL ~ET
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FIG.~ QTY
& AIRLINE

NOMENCLATURE USE
PE~

IT~IM PART NO. PART CODE ASS~
NO. NUMBER 1234567

_

245 65-79165-41 ¯ . . DOOR ASSY A, C 1

245 65-79165-42 ¯ . . DOOR ASSY B,D 1
ATTACHING PART

25O MS20253-3-124 .... HINGE PIN 2
m--m--w--m--m~--------------~

255 65-79165-53 .... HINGE 1
260 65-79165-5H .... HINGE 1
265 65-79165-43 .... DOOR 1
265 65-79165-44 .... DOOR 1

12"7’O 69-61458-I . . . SPRING i

I

Apt 5/75 25-20-15
Page 15
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65-86k12

SEE

\

\

\

SEE

220
225 /

\

195 210

ASSY 23
24
39
4O

23O

ASSY 21
22
37
38

255

245 lO

Basic Shell Assembly

Figure 4 (Sheet l) Apt 5/?5
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Basic Shell Assembly

Apt 5/75 Figure h (Sheet 2) 25-20-15
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65-86412

130

-, ~ _ ~ ~135

ZO

125~

©

255
26O

®

Basic Shell Assembly
Figure 4 (Sheet 3) Apr 5/75



65-86412

ITEMI PART N0,

No.I

65-86412-22

35
30

45
5O
55
6O
65
7O
75
8O
85
9o

80EI/tfG        "~

OVERHAUL MANUAL

65-86412-23

65-86412-24

65-86412-37
65-86412-38
65-86412-39
65-86412-~o
65-86412-ii
65-86412-12
65-86412-15
65-86412-16
65-86412-17
65-86412-18
65-86412-19
65-86412-20
65-859o0-1
65-8590o-2
69-64539-1
69-64539-2
69-64539-3
69-61465-5

NASll91-06P4L
AN960FD6

69-61~65-6
BACTI2.AC8
65-85905-I
RCS3290
NAS607-2-8P
NAS607-1-4P
65-85900-3
RCS3289
65-859o4-i
65-85902-1

AZRLZ~
PART

NUMBER

NOMENCLATURE

1234567

PASSENGER SERVICEUNIT SHELL ASSY
A/T SFLIT

PASSENGER SERVICEUNIT SHELL ASSY
AFT SPLIT

P~~ SERVICE UN~ S~LL ~Y
S~IT

PASSENGER SERVICEUNIT SHELL ASSY
FWD SPLIT
SHELL ASSY A~ SPLIT
SHELL ASSY AFT SPLIT
SHELL ASSY FWD SPLIT
SKELL ASSY FWD SPLIT

BASIC SHELL ~’O i/3

i mszc SHELL FWD i/3
P~.szc SHELL A~ i/3
~,szc sHELL An z/3

¯ BASZC SHELL FWD 2/3
¯ BASIC SHELL FWD 2/3

BASIC SHEll AFT 2/3
i sHEll AFT 2/s
¯ . CLAMP ASSY, OUTBD SUPPORT
¯ . CI~ ASSY, OUTBD SUPPORT
¯ . . PIN ASSY
¯ . . RETAINER, SPRING
¯ . . p1~’~
¯ . . L~ARD ASSY

ATTACHING PARTS
¯ . . SCREW
¯ . . WASHER

.... CORD, NYLON

.... LUG, TERMINAL
¯ . . PLUNGER
¯ . ¯ SPRING, V08205
¯ . . PIN
¯ . ¯ PIN
¯ . . FLUNGER SPRING
¯ . . SPIRING, V08205
¯ . . BODY, CLAMP
¯ . . LINK, ~3CKER

USE
CODE

A

B

C

D

A
B
C
D
C
D
A
B
A
B
C
D

RE

RF

RF

RF

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2

1
1

1
1
2
2
2
1
1

5/75 25-~O-15
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LO0
LOS
LIO

L15
L20
L25
L30
L35
L~
LSO

16o
165
17o
18o
185
1-9o
19o
1.95
195

PART NO.

65-859o3-i

65-85903-2

65-85901-2
BACRI5BB3DII
6100-9

MS16562-35
RCS3288
65-859o5-3
65-85907-i
65-859o8-I
65-859o6-1
69-64895-1

BACRZ5BA6AD

MS35649-28e
ws35335-3Z
~96oF08
NASSI4-P832-6
66-25727-i
69-64505-1
69-61459-5
65-79165-21
65-79165-22

NAS514P632-6
BACRI5DA4CK
NAS6OI-6P
NAS601-6B
NAS620-6L
BACNIOJC06

BOEI/IrG "--

CO~EHCIAL ~ET

OVERHAUL MANUAL

AIRLINE
PART

NUMBER

NOMENCLATURE

1234567

.... BODY Z_.OWGER (USED ON 65-
85900-1)

.... BODY Z_UNGER (USED ON 65-
85900-2)

¯ . . LATCH ASSY, INBD
¯ . . RIVET
¯ . . RETAINER (MCGUIRE BEARING CO.,

R3RTLAND, ORE.)
.... PIN
.... SPRING
.... BOLT
.... BODY, FLUNGER
.... FLUNGER
.... BODY, LATCH
¯ . . SUPFORT, LATCH

A%~fAC HING PART
. . . RIVET

¯ I ¯ NUT

¯ . . I~ASKER
¯ . WASHER
¯ . SCREW
. . SHTM
¯ . MOUNTING, PLATE LATCH
¯ . MOUNTING, PLATE LATCH (OPT)
¯ . GUIDE, OXYGEN %W/BE
¯ . GUIDE, OXYGEN %N/2E

AqTACHING PARTS
¯ . SCREW
¯ . RIVET
¯ . SCREW
¯ . SCREW
¯ . WASHER

65-86412

1

1

A-D 2
4
4

2
1
1
1
1
1

2

2
2
2

A-D    1
A-D 2

2
2
1
1

2
2
2
2
4
4

25-20-15
Page 20
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FIG.
AIRLINE QTY

NOMENCLATURE USE
PER

I’l’]~II PART NO. PART CODE ASSY
NO. i NUMBER 1234567

1

22O 65-79165-51 . . . COVERj HINGE i
225 65-79165-52 ¯ . . COVER, HINGE i

A~TACHING PARTS
23o NAS623-2-5 ¯ e ¯ SCREW 4
235 NAS6aO-8L ¯ . . WASHER 4
240 BACNIOJC08 4

245 65-79165-41 ¯ . . ~ ASSY I
245 65-79165-42 ¯ . . DOOR~ i

ATTACKING PARTS
255 65-79165-53 .... HINGE I

65-79165-54 .... HINGE i
265 65-79165-43 .... DOOR i
265 65 -79165-44 .... DOOR I
27O 69-61458-1 ¯ . . SFRING 2

V08205

VENDORS

RENTON COIL SPRING CO., _~25 BL~ N., RENTON, WA 98055

Apt 5/75 25-20-15
Page 21
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